#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shih-Ping Lee	11/22/1995
Chi-Nan Chen	11/22/1995

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute		
Street Address:	195 Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road		
City:	Chutung, Hsinchu, R.O.C		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	31015		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5629521

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel

Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca Suite 800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

6057-74000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 2

500962457

source=parent assignment#page1.tif source=parent assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 023220 FRAME: 0860

PATENT

( )	562952
( ' ) /	(b2/5)
	/
	. //

PATENT

For>됐 U.S. and/or 전 Foreign Rights
For>됐 U.S. Application or U.S. Patent
By: 汉 Inventor(s) or Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Sideradori,	Chi-Nan Chen	
ASSIGNOR:		
/ Shih-ping Lee	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))  6. Lone 640, Chung-Shang Rd. Hsin-Ch	
(1) be de biggi inclinated an impression itali	Address	
2. Lane 50 King-chan IstRd.	- 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
Address	Republic of China Taiman	
HSin-chu, Taiwan. R.O.C.	Republic of China, Taiwan Nationality	
Republic of China, Taiwan		
	om invenition was previously assigned and this was PTO add the following)	
Recorded on		
Reel	Malay Recognition	
Frame	- ·	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	1. Y	
ASSIGNEE:	Industrial Technology Research Institute (Type or print name of ASSIGNES)	
·	• •	
	195 Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung,	
	Hsinchu, Taiwan 31015, R.O.C.	
	TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
•	Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and legal re	presentatives of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete	sone of the following)	
the entire right, title and inter-	est	
an undivided per	cent (%) interest	
for the United States and its territorial po		
	reign rights are also to be assigned)	
and in all foreign countries		
in and to, any and all improvements whi	ich are disclosed in the invention entitled:  ER - BASED BOLOMETER	
<u> </u>		

(Assignment of Invention[15-3]—page 1 of 2)

∂ ን 4 **ጅ⁄ልተድ** ነገ<sup>ታ</sup> ሀ ን REEL: 023220 FRAME: 0861

### (check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and w	pich	is found in	
(a)	X	U.S. patent application executed	on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed	on
(c)		U.S. application senal no	filed on
(d)		U.S. patent no.	·issued
		(also check (e) if toreign appl	lication(s) is also being assigned)
(e)		and any legal equivalent thereof priority	in a foreign country, including the right to claim
or any	COU		ined for said invention by the above application bstitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-
ASS been d	SIGN or wi	IOR hereby covenants that no ass ill be made or entered into which v	signment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has yould conflict with this assignment;
promp Patent tify as promp instrur cation	tly want to the term of term of term of the term of the term of the term of term of term of term of term of term o	with all pertinent facts and docum d legal equivalents as may be kno the same in any interference, lit execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE ts or affidavits required to apply to	SIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided tents relating to said invention and said Letters own and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testigation or proceeding related thereto and will or its legal representatives any and all papers, r, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said appliant and said equivalents thereof which may be oses thereof.
JN L	۷۱٦ س و /	TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have a signing the contract of the contrac	ave hereunto set hand and seal this g).
WAR	NING		e date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
		above.	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
			Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
		_	Chi-Nan Chen
		-	
		_	
		-	
		_	
		-	
W 455	uc Ni	- OR is a legal entity complete the l	(allowing intermation
11 700		or is a legal entity complete the i	· ·
		-	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
		-	Trile
Note		do witnessing, notarzation or legalization is r	necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it wil: USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
			Notarization or Legalization Page Added.
			(Assignment of Invention[16-3]—page 2 of 2)

**RECORDED: 09/15/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023220 FRAME: 0862